

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**

**Main Case No: W.P.No.27529 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
01.	26.11.2024	<p><b><u>BVLNC,J</u></b></p> <p>At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader, for getting instructions, list after one (01) week.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the respondent/ police is directed to follow due process of law.</p> <p>PSA</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BVLNC,J</u></p>	